

Office of the Chief Fire Officer, Bengaluru-East Zone, Karnataka Fire & Emergency Services, No.04, Commissariat Road, Bengaluru-560 025.



No. 939/CFO/Bng-East/FSR/2024

Dated:15-04-2024

ANNEXURE - B

To, The Secretary, M/s. Sri Sai Educational Trust(R) Hirandahalli, Bangalore-560 049.

Sir,

Sub: Issue of "Fire Safety recommendation" to M/s. Oracle Public School, Hirandahalli, Bangalore-56049" - reg
Ref: 1) Your request letter dated: 11-03-2024.
2) Inspection report No.91/DFO/MFS- BNG/FSR?2024 dt: 10/04/2024

<<<>>>>

With reference to the subject above cited, the premises of M/s. Oracle Public School, Hirandahalli, Bangalore-560 049, was inspected by the District Fire Officer, Mahadevapura Fire Station, Bengaluru on 15-03-2024 with respect to Fire prevention, Fire fighting and Evacuation measures to be compiled in the above in the premises and as Submitted the details as under.

01	Name and Address of the Applicant.	:	The Secretary, M/s. Sri Sai Educational Trust(R) Hirandahalli, Bangalore-560 049
02	Name and Address of the premises.	:	M/s. Sri Sai Educational Trust(R) Hirandahalli, Bangalore-560 049
03	Name and address of the BuildiPng owner	:	The Secretary, M/s. Sri Sai Educational Trust(R) Hirandahalli, Bangalore-560 049
04	Number of buildings		01 Building.

Part-A. Details of the building / premises:-

SI. No.	Details (02)	Existing (03)			Recommendations (04)		
(1) 01.	Accessibility to the premises	The premise is acc 09.00mtrs wide Amara road located on the nor	ble from thi School rn side.	Complied.			
02.	No. of entrances	One entrance and one provided.	have been	Complied.			
03.	Width of entry / exit	01no entrance of 04.300 01no exit of 03.80mtrs provided.	Complied.				
04.	Diesel generators.	Not provided.			Recommended to provide Suitable alternative power supply (Diesel generator) for emergency provisions of the building.		
05.	No. of staircases	Nos. of staircases	:	02nos.	Complied.		
	available	Width of staircases	:	1.50m. 1.00m.			
		Width of treads	:	30cms.			
		Height of risers	:	15cms.			
		Nos. of riser per flight	:	10Nos.			
		Height of handrails	:	1.00m.			
		Head room clearance	:	2.70m. 2.50m.			
06.	No. lifts and capacity.	Nos. of lifts : Not			Not applicable.		
		Capacity of lifts	:	provided.	Recommended to provide		
07.	Fire extinguisher		16nos ABC type extinguishers each of 6kgs capacity have been provided.				
	1 1 comal	Ben	capacity at even 100.00Sq.Mtrs of the school building and also				

05	Number of floors	:	Ground & 03 upper floors.				
06	5 Floor-wise details of occupancy:-						
	Ground floor 1 st floor		01 HM room, 01 staff room, 01 admin office, 01 reception, 10 class rooms, 01 store room, 01 secretary room & 03 wash rooms.				
			13 class rooms, 01 computer lab & 02 wash rooms.				
	2 nd floor	:	15 class rooms & 02 wash rooms.				
	3' ^d floor	:	09 class rooms, 01 biology lab, 01 chemistry lab, 01 physics lab & 02 wash rooms.				
07	Height of the building	:	13.71mtrs.				
08	Site area	:	2,033.09sq.mtrs.				
09	Built-up area of each floor:-						
	Ground floor	:	728.73sq.mtrs.				
	1 st floor	:	728.73sq.mtrs.				
	2 nd floor	:	728.73sg mtrs.				
	3 rd floor	:	728.73sq.mtrs.				
10.	Total built-up area	:	2,914.92sq.mtrs.				
11.	Surrounding properties:-						
	North(Front)	:	Abutting Oracle Public School				
	South(Rear)	:	Residential houses.				
	West(Left)	:	Oracle Public School				
	East(Right)	:	Residential houses.				
12.	Set-back area available around the building :-						
	North(Front)	:	03.80mtrs.				
	South(Rear)	:	01.50mtrs.				
	West(Left)	:.	.01.00mtrs.				
	East(Right)	:	01.50mtrs.				

Part-B. On inspection of this School premises, the following fire prevention, fire fighting and evacuation measures recommended are considered absolutely essential from fire safety point of view :-



13. Fire fighting training	Not trained.	40% of the staffs/ Teachers shall get trained in fire
		prevention, fire fighting & evacuation at R. A.
		Mundkur fire & emergency
		service Academy, Bannerghatta road,
		Bangalore - 560 029.

Under the above circumstance, the Karnataka Fire & Emergency Services department has issued Fire Safety recommendation Certificate to M/s. Oracle Public School, Hirandahalli, Bangalore – 560 049. With subject to the condition for management to comply the requirements by providing additional fire fighting equipments and fire precautionary measures as shown in column No.4 of part B as stipulated in NBC 2016 and then intimate to this office within 90 days positively without fail. <u>This Fire safety recommendation Certificte is valid only for one year from the date of</u> *issue and should be renewed without fail.*

Yours faithfully,

ire Bengaluru East

Chief Fire Officer 15/04/2024

Chief Fire Officer Bengaluru East Zone Bengaluru

Copy to the District Fire Officer, Mahadevapura Fire Station, Bengaluru.

FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

No. 939/CFO/Bng-East/FSR/2024

Dated: 03-06-2024

Certified that the Oracle Public School (name of the building or premises) at Hirandahalli, Bangalore (address) comprised of 0 basement(s) and Ground, First and Second (upper floors) owned/occupied by Oracle Public School (name of the institution) have complied with the fire prevention and fire safety requirements in accordance with rule of State/UT Fire Service Rules, and verified by the officers concerned of Fire Service on 10.04.2024 (date of inspection) in the presence of Mr. Ganesh K (name and addresses of the Manager/ Secretary or his representative) and that the building/ premises is fit for occupancy upto classes X (X/ XII) With effect from 15.03.2024 for a period of one year in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of specific conditions as appended:-

1. NA

2. NA

3. NA

4.NA

Issued on 15.03.2024 (date of issue) at Mahadevapura (place) by

*Strike out whichever is not applicable.



To,

Oracle Public school,

Hirandahalli, Bengaluru

(Name & Address of the Institution)

Signature with Seal:

Name : Mr. C. Basavanna

Designation :

Name & Address of Department/ Office:

03 06 2024

Chief Fire Officer Bengaluru East Zone Bengaluru

ENDORSEMENT

The No Objection Certificate issued by Fire Service stand cancelled an annulled due to

(reasons to be recorded).

(Name and designation of the authorized signatory)

* The filled up certificate should be either in Hindi or English. If it is issued in vernacular language, translated notarized version in English be uploaded along with the original vernacular certificate as a single pdf.